TRUST DEED Form TD 112

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

THIS INDENTURE, Made May					venswood, an Illinois
Banking Corporation, not personally	but as 1	Trustee under the	e provisions of	a Deed or	Deeds in trust duly
recorded and delivered to said Bank	in pursu	ance of a Trust A	igreement dat e d	9/17/84	and known as
trust number 25-6647, herein ref	erred to	as "First Party,"	and CHICAGO	O TITLE &	TRUST COMPANY

an Illinois corporation herein referred to as TRUSTEE, witnesseth:

THAT, WHEREAS First Party has concurrently herewith executed Promissory note bearing even date here-

with in the Principal Sum of

FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100-----(\$475,000.00)------ Dollars, made payable to BANK OF RAVENSWOOD and delivered, in and by which said Note the First Party promises to pay out of that portion of the trust estate subject to said Trust Agreement and hereinafter specifically described, the said principal sum and interest payable monthly on the balance of principal remaining from time to time unpaid at the rate specified therein, due, if not previously paid, on April 2,1991, plus accrued interest

All such payments on account of the indebtedness evidenced by said note to be first applied to interest on the unpaid principal balance end the remainder to principal;

and all of said principal and interest being made payable at such backing house or trust company in Chicago, Illinois, as the holders of the note may, from time to time, in writing appoint, and in absence of such appointment, then at the office of Bank of Ravens-

NOW, THEREFORE, First Party to secure the symmetr of the said principal sum of money and said interest in accordance with the terms, provisions and limitations of this trust deed, and also in consideration of the r.m. of One Dollar in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, grant, remise, release, alien and convey unto the Trustee, its succe isors and assigns, the following described Real Estate situate, lying and being in the COUNTY OF COOK

AND STATE OF PALINOIS, to wit:

DEPT-01 RECORDING

Cook AND STATE OF PALINOIS, to wit:

Q:11:41 48/46/64 1818 1818 18:41:41:41

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN WILLIAM JUHNSTON'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTH WEST 1, RUNNING THENCE WEST 11.65 CHAINS; THENCE NOPTH 4.29 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 40 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 4.295 CHAINS TO A POINT IN CENTER OF LAKE SHORE PLANK ROAD (RIDGE AVENUE) THENCE SOUTH 49 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST ALONG SAID ROAD TO POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX I.D. 14-05-331-046-1001 & 1002 & 1003 & 1004 AND THRU 1043

SEE ATTACHED RIDERS

which, with the property hereinafter described, is referred to herein as the "premises,"

TOGETHER with all improvements, tenements, essenients, fixtures, and appurtenances thereto belonging, and all rents, usar or a direct for so long and during all such times as First Party, its successors or assigns may be entitled thereto (which are pledged primarily and or a raisy with said real estate and not secondarily), and all apparatus, equipment or articles now or hereafter therein or thereon used to supply heat, gas, alromotifocularly weter, light, power, refrigeration (whether single units or restricted) to the premises of the contraction of the real estate.

(whether single units or restricted) and a strict of the contraction of the real estate, and it is agreed that all similar apparatus, equipment or articles hervafter placed in the premises by the birst Party of its successors—wight shall be considered as constituting pert of the real estate.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises unto the said Trustee, its successors and assigns, forever, for the purposes, and upon the upo and trusts herein set forth.

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT:

1. Until the indistributions of the premises within the premises which may be secured by allied on the premises in the premises which may be secured by allied on the premises in the premises which may be secured by allied on the premises which may be secured by allied or charges on the promises or claims for lien not expressly subordinated to the lien hereof. (1) promptly repair, without waits, and free from mechanic's or other liens or claims for lien not expressly subordinated to the lien hereof. (3) pay when due any indebtedness (5) complete within a reasonable time any bodients of the notes (4) complete within a reasonable time any bodients of the notes (4) complete within a reasonable time any bodients of the notes (4) complete within a reasonable time any bodients of the notes (4) complete within a reasonable time any bodients and subordinated to the lien hereof. (6)

NAME D BANK OF RAVENSWOOD E STREET L 1825 WEST LAWRENCE AVE. 1 ٧ CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60640 E R OR INSTRUCTIONS RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NUMBER

YOU ARCORUGEM INDEX PURPOSES INMENT BY REST AND REM DY ASOVE

5644-54NORTH RIDGE

THID STREET VAN DECARR BANK OF RAVENSWOOD May Laurence Avenue

Chicago, Illinois 60640

والمار والمتعاطية المارين بالمتعاضية

to expire, to deliver renewal policies not less than ten days price to the respective data of expiration, then Trustee or the holders of the onto may, but need don't experience or profession affecting and germanies or contest and the profession of the price of the content of

The Mortgagor hereby waivers any and all rights of redemption from sale under any order or decree of foreclosure of this Trust Dead on its own behalf and on behalf of each and every person, except decree or judgment creditors of the mortgagor, acquiring any interest in or title to the premises subsequent to the date of this Trust Deed.

JANA CI THIS TRUST DEED is executed by Bank of Ravenswood not personally but as Trustee is af ressid in the exercise of the power and suthority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and said Bank of Ravenswood hereb, w trants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing he in or in said note contained shall be construed sucressing any liability on said first Party or on said Bank of Ravenswood personally to any the said note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereinafter, or to perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained, all such liability if any being expressly waived by Trustee and by every person now or hereafter claimint any right or security hereunder, and that so far as the First Party and its successors and said Bank of Ravenswood personally are conceined, the legal holder or holders of said note and the owner of owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the remains hereby conveyed for the payment thereof, by the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the manner herein and in said note provided or by action to enforce the personal bundling of the guarantor, if my in the personal bundling of the guarantor, if my in the guarantor, if my in the guarantor, if my in the guarantor is any in the personal bundle and its corporate seal to be hereunto affected and attested by its saltment trust Officer this da, no year first above written.

BANK OF BAYENS WOOD As Trustee as	s aforesaid and not personally,
Ву Доброборова	VV E-PRESIDENT
Attention mathematical mathemat	ANN ARMATMONT TRUST OFFICER
i. THE UNDERSIGNED a Notary Public in ind for said County, in the state afores	Land said, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
John R. Griffith	

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

Vice-President of Bank of Ravenswood and

Eva Higi

Amount of the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing as such. Vice-President and Amount Trust Officer, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforessed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Amount Trust Officer then and there exhausteded that said Amount Trust Officer as evisionan of the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the seal of said Bank to said instrument as said Amount Trust Officer's own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aloressed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Real this 16th day of May 19 86 Silven Under May Notary Fubility

FOR THE PROTECTION OF BOTH THE BORROWER AND LENDER, THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS THUST DEED SHOULD BE IDENTI-FIED BY THE TRUSTEE NAMED HERRIN BEFORE THE TRUST DEED IS FILED FOR RECORD

The Transferrent Note mentioned in the	12TZZ	Deed	has	been	identi Sed
CHIGAGO TITLE A TRUST		TRI	IST.	EÉ	

ASST. SECRETARY

THIS RIDER IS AT ACUED AND IN ALE A PAT OF THAT CHEAT TRUST DATED

8 6 2 2 9 4 0 9

MARCH 24, 1986

- As further security for the Indebtedness Hereby Secured, the First Party and 1) certain other parties, have concurrently herewith, executed and delivered, or may hereafter execute and deliver, to the Trustee or to the Lender Assignments of Leases and Rents and Security Agreements (herein collectively called the "Assignment") on the Premises and on other property. The Notes, the Assignment and this Trust Deed are executed pursuant to the certain Construction Loan Agreement bearing even date herewith by and between the Makers as Borrowers thereunder and Lender thereunder. All of the terms and conditions of the Assignments are hereby incorporated herein by reference as fully and with the same effect as if set forth herein at length. The First Party agrees that it will duly perform and observe or cause to be performed and observed by it under the Assignment and the Construction Loan Agreement. Nothing herein contained shall be deemed to obligate the Trusted to perform or discharge any obligation, duty or liability of First Party under the Assignment or the Construction Loan Agreement and the First Party shall and does hereby indemnify and hold the Trustee harmless from any and all liability, loss or damage which the Trustee may comight incur by reason of the Assignments; and any and all such liability loss or damage incurred by the Trustee, together with the costs and expenses, Including reasonable attorney fees, incurred by the Trustee in the defense of any claims or demand therefore (whether successful or not), shall be so much additional Indebtedness Hereby Secured, and the First Party shall reimburse the Trustee therefore on demand, together with interest at the Default Rate from the date of demand to the date of payment.
- This Trust Deed constitutes a fecurity Agreement under the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of Illinois with respect to any part of the Premises which may or might now or hereafter be or be deemed to be personal property, fixtures or property other than real estate owned by the First Party or any beneficiary thereof; all of the terms, provisions, conditions and agreements contained in this Trust Deer, pertain and apply to the Collateral as fully and to the same extent as to any other property comprising the Premises.
- This First Party will insure or cause to be insured and keep or cause to be kept insured all of the buildings and improvements now or hereafter an struction or erected upon the Premises and each and every part and parcel thereof, against such parils and hazards as the Trustee may from time to time require, and in any event including:
 - a) Insurance against loss by fire, risks covered by the so-called sitended coverage endorsement, and other risks as the Trustee may reasonably require, containing a replacement cost endorsement, in an amount equal to the greater of (i) the full insurable value of the Premises, (ii) the Indebtedness Hereby Secured, or (iii) the amount necessary to prevent Trustee from becoming a co-insurer under the terms of such policies.
 - b) Public liability insurance against bodily injury and property damage with such limits as the Trustee may require;
 - c) Steam boiler, machinery, flood and other insurance of the types and in amounts as the Trustee may require but in any event not less than customarily carried by persons owning or operating like properties.

8622940

UNOFFICIAL COPY

86229409

- 4) It shall be an Event of Default hereunder if, without the prior written consent of the Trustee any one or more of the following shall occur:
 - a) If the First Party shall create, effect or consent to or shall suffer or permit any conveyance, sale, assignment, transfer, lien, pledge, mortgage, security interest or other encumbrance of alienation of the Premises or any part thereof or interest therein, excepting only sales or other dispositions of Collateral (herein called "Obsolete Collateral") no longer useful in connection with the operation of the Premises, provided that prior to the sale or other disposition thereof, such Obsolete Collateral has been replaced by Collateral, subject to the First and prior lien hereof, of at least equal value and utility;
 - b) If the First Party is a Trustee, then, if any beneficiary of the First Party shall create, effect or consent to, or shall suffer or permit any sale, assignment, transfer, lien, pledge, mortgage, security interest or other encumbrance or alienation of all or any portion of such beneficiary's beneficial interest in the First Party:
 - c) If the First Party is a partnership or joint venture, or if any beneficiary of a trustee mortgagor is a partnership of joint venture, then if any General Partner or joint venturer in such partnership or joint venture shall create, effect or consent to or shall suffer or parmit any sale, assignment, transfer, lien, pledge, mortgage, security interest or other encumbrance or alienation of all or any part of the partnership interest or joint venture interest, as the case may be, of such partner or joint ventures.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This note is executed by the Corporate Co-Maker, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and, as to the Corporate Co-Maker only, is payable only out of the property specifically described in said Trust Deed securing the payment hereof, by the enforcement of the provisions contained in said Trust Deed, Construction Loan Agreement and Security Documents. No personal liability shall be asserted or be enforcible against the Corporate Co-Maker, because or in respect of this note or the making, issue or transfer thereof, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by each taker and holder hereof but nothing herein contained shall modify or discharge the personal liability expressly assumed by the Co-Maker

and each original and successive holder of this note accepts the same upon the express condition that no duty shall rest upon the Corporate Co-Maker to sequester the rents, issues and profits arising from the property described in the Trust Deed, or the proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition thereof, but that in case of default in the payment of this note or of any instalment hereof, the sole remedy of the holder hereof as against the Corporate Co-Maker shall be by foreclosure of the said Trust Deed given to secure the indettedness evidenced by this note, in accordance with the terms and provisions in said Trust Deed set forth.

(
but as '	Ravunawood not personally Trustee as woresaid.
By:	VICE PURE VENT
ATTEST:	
Title:	LAND TRUST OFFICER

This is to certify that this is the Promissory Note described in the within montioned Trust Deed.

Identification No. 712122

hicago Tytle & Trust Co. P.

ASST. SECRETARY

K

Eugene Haugula

UNOFFICIAL COPY 8 6 2 2 9 4 0 9

EXHIBIT "A"

ASSIGNMENT UNDER LAND TRUST

TRUST DEED

ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

W.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office THIS INSTRUMENT WAS IMPORTED BY MARY KAY VAN DAYN BANK OF RAVINGUEDO ANGLES ANGL Chicago, Illinois 60640